
Sr. No. Name Specialization Focus Designation Institute Email Id

1 Dr. Jyoti Chandiramani Urban Economics and International 

Cooperation

1.  Urban Development and 

Management,  2. Global Development 

Cooperation,

3. Development

Professor & Director & Dean Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune deanfohss@siu.edu.in 

2 Dr. Vidya Yeravdekar Higher Education (Interdisciplinary) Higher Education (Interdisciplinary) Professor & Pro- Chancellor Symbiosis International ( Deemed 

University)

dr-vidya@symbiosis.ac.in 

3 Dr. Sharvari Rahul Shukla Statistics Biostatistics Professor & Director Symbiosis Statistical Institute, Pune director@ssi.edu.in

4 Dr. Nandini Shashank Kulkarni Architecture, Product Design and Creative 

education

Architecture, Product Design and 

Creative education

Professor & Director Symbiosis School of Planning 

Architecture and Design, Nagpur
director@sspad.edu.in 

5 Dr. Anita Patankar Marketing ,Higher Education 

Internationalisation of Higher Education

Marketing ,Higher Education 

Internationalisation of Higher 

Education

Professor & Director Symbiosis Centre for International 

Education, Pune
director@scie.ac.in

6 Dr. Ajay Choudhary Sociology of caste and education, Sociology 

of religious identity

Sociology of caste and education, 

Sociology of religious identity

Professor & Ambedkar Chair Symbiosis Centre for Ambedkar 

Studies, Pune
ajay.choudhary@scas.siu.edu.in

7 Dr. Prakash  Rao Energy and Environment Energy and Environment Professor & Head SCCCS Symbiosis Institute of International 

Business, Pune

dydirector@siib.ac.in

8 Dr. Sophia Gaikwad Education Education Assistant Professor & Head STLRC Symbiosis Teaching Learning Center , 

SIU Pune

head_stlrc@siu.edu.in

9 Dr. Poornima Tapas Economics Economics Professor Symbiosis Institute of Business 

Management, Pune

poornimatapas@sibmpune.edu.in

10 Dr. Vinita Sinha Psychology (Interdisciplinary) OB HR and Psychology Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management and 

Human Resource Development, Pune

vinita_sinha@scmhrd.edu

11 Dr. K. Rajagopal Applied Marketing Applied Marketing Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management and 

Human Resource Development, Pune

k_rajagopal@scmhrd.edu

12 Dr. Manish Sinha Monetary policy,Business Analytics Monetary policy, 

Business AnalyticsEnvironmental/ 

Natural Resource Economics, 

Resource use efficiency in 

Agricultural

Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management and 

Human Resource Development, Pune

manish_sinha@scmhrd.edu

13 Dr. Bhavna Ambudkar Electronics & telecommunication, 

Education technology

Electronics & telecommunication, 

Education technology

Professor Symbiosis Institute of Technology, 

Pune
bhavna.ambudkar@sitpune.edu.in

14 Dr. Deepa Pillai Corporate Finance and Development 

Finance.

Development Finance, 

Entrepreneurship and Corporate 

Finance

Professor Symbiosis School of  Banking and 

Finance, Pune
deepa.pillai@ssbf.edu.in

15 Dr. Sukalpa Chakrabarti International Relations International Relations Professor and Deputy Director Symbiosis School of International 

Studies

dydirector@ssispune.edu.in

16 Dr. Shweta S. Deshpande Archaeology and Anthropology Archaeology and Anthropology Associate Professor Symbiosis School of Liberal Arts, Pune deputydirector@ssla.edu.in

17 Dr. Madhura Bedarkar Economics Economics Associate Professor Symbiosis Institute of Business 

Management, Pune

madhurabedarkar@sibmpune.edu.in

18 Dr. Deepa  Gupta Economics (Macro and Monetary) Economics (Macro and Monetary) Associate Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune deepa.gupta@sse.ac.in
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19 Dr. Ranjan Dash Microeconomics and Trade English (Interdisciplinary) Associate Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune ranjan.dash@sse.ac.in

20 Dr. Chitra Human Resource Management, Marketing Talent Management, Knowledge 

Management, Emotional 

Intelligence,

Artificial Intelligence, Online 

Marketing, Customer satisfaction,

Employee Branding, Metaverse

Associate Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management 

Studies, Noida

chitra@scmsnoida.ac.in

21 Dr. Sabyasachi Tripathi Regional Economics, International Trade, 

Income, Distribution

Regional Economics, International 

Trade, Income distribution

Associate Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune sabyasachi.tripathi@sse.ac.in

22 Dr. Sanjay Kumar Mangla Economics, International Trade and Public 

Policy

Economics, International Trade and 

Public Policy

Associate Professor Symbiosis Institute of Management 

Studies, Pune
sanjay.mangla@sims.edu

23 Dr. Jitendra Kaushik Mathematics Mathematics Associate Professor Symbiosis Institute of Health Sciences, 

Pune
drjitendra@sihs.edu.in

24 Dr. Purva Mange Architecture, Product Design, and Creative 

Education

Education, creativity, T-L-E, Product 

design, Architecture,

Sustainability, User study for UI/UX

Associate Professor Symbiosis School of Planning 

Architecture and Design, Pune
purva.mange@sspad.edu.in 

25 Dr. Aparajita Mohanty Political Science (Interdisciplinary) Political Science (Interdisciplinary) Associate Professor Symbiosis Law School, Pune amohanty@symlaw.ac.in

26 Dr. V. Kalyan Shankar Economics Economics Associate Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune kalyan.shankar@sse.ac.in

27 Dr. Ishita Ghosh Economics (International Trade) Economics (International Trade) Associate Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune ishita.ghosh@sse.ac.in

28 Dr. Manjari Jonnalagadda Biological Anthropology, Population 

Genetics

Genetic diversity of South Asian 

populations, Genetics of adaptive 

phenotypes

Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of Liberal Arts, Pune manjari.jonnalagadda@ssla.edu.in

29 Dr. J. C. Sharmila Devi Foreign Direct Investment, International 

Business, Research Methodology, 

International Economics, Time Series

International Business, Research 

Methodology, 

InternationalEconomics, Time Series 

Electrometric

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management 

Studies, Pune

sharmiladevi@scmspune.ac.in

30 Dr. Varun Miglani Economics Economics Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune varun.miglani@sse.ac.in

31 Dr. Sneha Kumari Agriculture Supply Chain, Sustainability Agriculture Supply Chain, 

Sustainability

Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune sneha.kumari@sse.ac.in

32 Dr. Alvite Singh Ningthoujam International Relation and Area Studies – 

West Asian Studies

West Asian Studies (specialisation in 

Israeli foreign and military 

diplpmacy)

Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of International 

Studies, Pune 

alvite.ningthoujam@ssispune.edu.in

33 Dr. Javid Gani Dar Information theory, Generalized 

probability distributions

Statistical information Theory, 

Probability Theory, Applied 

Mathematics

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Institute of Technology, 

Pune
javid.dar@sitpune.edu.in

34 Dr. Aafaq Ahmad Rather Statistics (Generalized Probability 

Distributions)

Probability Distributions Assistant Professor Symbiosis Statistical Institute, Pune aafaq.rather@ssi.edu.in

35 Dr. Alpana Agarwal Human Resource Management, General 

Management

Human resource management, 

General management

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management 

Studies, Noida

alpana.agarwal@scmsnoida.ac.in

36 Dr. Shirin Shikalgar Social Sciences, Public Health Social Sciences, Public Health Assistant Professor Symbiosis Community Outreach 

Programme and Extension (SCOPE)
shirin.s@smcw.siu.edu.in,shirin.s@siu.ed

u.in

37 Dr. Bhupesh Gopal Chintamani Economics Economics Assistant Professor Symbiosis Law School, Pune bhupesh.chintamani@symlaw.ac.in
38 Dr. Gargi Patil Urban Finance Economics, Urban Finance, Urban 

Planning and Development

Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune gargi.patil@sse.ac.in

39 Dr. Niharika Singh Labour Economics Labour Economics Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune niharika.singh@sse.ac.in

40 Dr. Gopal Kumar Gupta Statistics, Operation Research, Queueing, 

Theory, Stochastic Modeling

Statistics, Operation Research, 

Queueing, Theory, Stochastic 

Modeling

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Institute of Technology, 

Nagpur
gopalkumar.gupta@sitnagpur.siu.edu.in

41 Dr. Nuzhat Fatima Rizvi English literature English literature Assistant Professor Symbiosis Law School, Nagpur nuzhatrizvi@slsnagpur.edu.in
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42 Dr. Sumit Oberoi Health and Public Policy Health and Public Policy Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune sumit.oberoi@sse.ac.in

43 Dr. Sachchidanand

 Prasad

Law, Policy and Governance Law, Policy and Governance Assistant Professor Symbiosis Law School, Pune sachchidanand.prasad@symlaw.ac.in

44 Dr. P.D. Shobhane General Theory of Relativity & Cosmology General Theory of Relativity & 

Cosmology

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Institute of Technology,  

Nagpur
purushottam.shobhane@sitnagpur.siu.ed

u.in
45 Dr. Harsh Tripathi Statistical Quality Control, Distribution 

Theory

Statistical Quality Control, 

Distribution Theory

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Statistical Institute, Pune harsh.tripathi@ssi.edu.in

46 Dr. Sana Fatima Economics Macro Economics, Public Finance, 

Monetary Economics, 

Environmental Economics and 

Energy Economics

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management 

Studies, NOIDA
sana.fatima@scmsnoida.ac.in 

47 Dr. Madhulika Mishra Statistics Statistics Assistant Professor Symbiosis Statistical Institute, Pune madhulika.mishra@ssi.edu.in

48 Dr. Hemangi Kadlag Dr. Ambedkar Thoughts Dr. Ambedkar Thoughts Assistant Professor Symbiosis Centre for Ambedkar 

Studies, Pune
hemangi.kadlak@scas.siu.edu.in

49 Dr. Sunny Bhushan Law & Economics Law & Economics Assistant Professor Symbiosis Centre for Management 

Studies, Pune
sunny.bhushan@scmspune.ac.in

50 Dr. Shafat Yousuf  International Relations International Relations Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of International 

Studies, Pune
shafat.yousuf@ssispune.edu.in

51 Dr. Priya Deshpande Operation Research, Econometric, 

Machine Learning, Statistical, Simulation.

Operation Research , Machine 

Learning ,Simulation ,

Econometrics , Probability 

Distributions

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Statistical Institute, Pune priya.deshpande@ssi.edu.in

52 Dr. Geetanjali Atri Socilogy,Reaseach Method and Reaseach 

Writing

Socilogy,Reaseach Method and 

Reaseach Writing

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Law School, Hydrabad geetanjali.atri@slsh.edu.in

53 Dr. Kiran Sanjay Degan English Language & Litreture English Language & Litreture Assistant Professor Symbiosis Law School, Noida kiran.degan@symlaw.edu.in
54 Dr. Madhuri Sociology Sociology Assistant Professor Symbiosis Law School, Noida madhuri@symlaw.edu.in
55 Dr. Megha Chauhan Criminology, 

Penology,Victinology,Forensis,Statistics 

behavior phsycology

Criminology, 

Penology,Victinology,Forensis,Statist

ics behavior phsycology

Assistant Professor Symbiosis Law School, Noida megha@symlaw.edu.in

56 Dr. Mohd. Tahir Ganie Peace and Conflict Studies, International 

Relations

Peace and Conflict Studies, 

International Relations

Assistant Professor Symbiosis School of International 

Studies, Pune
mohd.ganie@ssispune.edu.in

57
Dr. Nawazuddin Ahmed Economics Economics

Assistant Professor
Symbiosis School of Economics, Pune nawazuddin.ahmed@sse.ac.in
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